

Tel: (212) 949-0853 Fax: (212) 661-0979

E-Mail: dominicaun@gmail.com

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA TO THE UNITED NATIONS 685 Third Ave, Suite 1110 New York, NY 10017

PM 24/17

The Permanent Mission of the Commonwealth of Dominica to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Office of Intergovernmental Support and Coordination for Sustainable Development and has the honor to refer to letter dated 20 September 2021 regarding participation in the Voluntary National Reviews (VNRs) process for the 2022 High-Level Political Forum on Sustainable Development (HPLF).

The Permanent Mission of the Commonwealth of Dominica has the further honor to inform that the Government of Dominica expresses the wish to present its Voluntary National Reviews (VNRs) at the High-Level Political Forum on Sustainable Development under the auspices of the Economic and Social Council in 2022.

The Permanent Mission of the Commonwealth of Dominica to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of Intergovernmental Support and Coordination for Sustainable Development, Department of Economic and Social Affairs, the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, 8 October 2021

Office of Intergovernmental Support and Coordination for Sustainable Development United Nations Secretariat New York